

GAHC020000512026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : WP(C)/13/2026**

SMTI SWULI ASSUMI  
D/O LATE KIYESHE ASSUMI, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF NATSUMI VILLAGE,  
DISTRICT - ZUNHEBOTO, NAGALAND. PHONE - 9366819609

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA,  
NAGALAND. 2:HOME COMMISSIONER NAGALAND  
DEPARTMENT OF HOME  
NAGALAND  
KOHIMA.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (P AND AR)  
NAGALAND  
KOHIM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : JOSHUA SHEQI, VIVANA,A HUKAVI  
SUMI,RUBICA KIHO,TUNATO YEPTHO,R WONCHIBENI TSANGLO,KIVITOLI  
SWU,YEKA SUMI,KEVI KIRE,K LILY SWU,KEDI KOSO,P MHONBENI EZUNG,MIKA  
H AYE,CHINGMEI KONYAK

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE  
HONBLE MR JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10-03-2026**

Heard Mr. Joshua Sheqi, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. V. Suokhrie, learned Additional Advocate General for the State respondent prays for and is granted 3 (three) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**